• 5.93% subscribed (only subscriber
is the Underwriter)

18,390,636 149,422,068 12.31%

4

1.8 Substantial Shareholders

Based on available information as at the date of this Prospectus, those persons which
together with their associates have a voting power in 5% or more of the Shares on issue
are set out below:

Substantial Shareholder Number of Shares Voting power

Hillboi Nominees Pty Ltd & Associates 18,877,173 13.47%

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd in its capacity as
trustee of AustralianSuper

9,523,810 6.80%

Gugalanna Holdings Pty Ltd & Associates 9,490,439 6.77%

Walloon Securities Pty Ltd 9,278,368 6.62%

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited-Gsco Eca

8,650,000 6.17%

UBS Nominees Pty Ltd 7,350,000 5.24%

1.9 Potential dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are
likely to be diluted (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at
the date of the Prospectus). Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders
are set out in the table below:

Holder
Holding as
at Record

Date

% at
Record
Date

Entitlements
under the

Offer

Holdings if
Offer not
taken up

% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 25,000,000 17.79% 2,777,778 25,000,000 16.01%

Shareholder 2 12,500,000 8.89% 1,388,889 12,500,000 8.00%

Shareholder 3 6,250,000 4.45% 694,444 6,250,000 4.00%

Shareholder 4 3,125,000 2.22% 347,222 3,125,000 2.00%

Shareholder 5 1,562,500 1.11% 173,611 1,562,500 1.00%

Notes:

1. The table assumes all Placement Shares are issued.

2. The dilution effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those

Entitlements not accepted are subsequently placed pursuant to the underwriting or the Directors'
reserved discretion. In the event all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting
Shortfall is not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their
Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

1.10 No rights trading

The rights to Shares under the Offer are non-renounceable. Accordingly, there will be

[…]

situation or particular needs; and

(g) acknowledge that the Shares have not, and will not be, registered under the
securities laws in any other jurisdictions outside Australia.

2.5 Enquiries concerning your Entitlement

For all enquiries concerning the Prospectus, please contact Agrimin Limited on +61 8
9389 5363.

For all general shareholder enquiries, please contact Automic Registry Services on 1300
288 664 (within Australia) or +61 2 9698 5414 (outside Australia).

11

3. Effect of the Offer

3.1 Capital structure on completion of the Offer

 Shares Options

Balance at the date of this Prospectus 140,155,2421 1,000,0002

Balance of Placement Shares to be issued 400,0003 Nil

Maximum number of Shares to be issued under
the Offer

15,617,249 Nil

TOTAL 156,172,491 1,000,0002

Notes:

1. Includes the 16,266,667 Placement Shares issued as at the date of this Prospectus.
2. The Options are exercisable at $0.15 each on or before 30 April 2018.
3. The balance of the Placement Shares are expected to be issued before the Record Date.

3.2 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

 Audited Pro Forma Pro Forma

 31-Dec-16 Adjustments 31-Dec-16

 $ $ $
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,773,327  12,947,674  14,721,001
Other financial assets 1,290  1,290
Exploration deposits 13,876  13,876
Other receivables 47,131  47,131
Prepayments 15,311  15,311
Total Current assets 1,850,935  14,798,609
Non-Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation assets 4,220,917  4,220,917
Property, plant and equipment 22,342  22,342
Total Non-Current Assets 4,243,259  4,243,259
Total Assets 6,094,194  19,041,868

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 261,431  261,431
Provisions 33,796  33,796
Total Current Liabilities 295,227  295,227
Total Liabilities 295,227  295,227

Net assets 5,798,967  18,746,641

Equity
Share capital 23,509,105  12,947,674  36,456,779
Reserves 351,080  351,080
Accumulated losses -18,061,218  -18,061,218
Total equity 5,798,967  18,746,641

Basis of Preparation

The above pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance
with the draft ASIC Guide to Disclosing Pro Forma Financial Information (issued July
2005).

12

The pro forma balance sheets have been prepared on a going concern basis, which
contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of assets
and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The pro forma statement of financial position is based on the audited financial position
as at 31 December 2016 and is adjusted to reflect the following assumptions: